> Attention Parents of ©

6'"-8" Grade Students

Congratulations on making the team!!! Here is our new schedule.
Practices will run from 2:00-3:45 p.m. Parents are responsible for
picking up their children at 3:45 p.m. on the dates listed below as well
as transportation to and from the games/tournament. Thank you for
your support. If you have any questions or concerns please feel free to
contact me at (772) 468-5050 ext. 5036. Thanks again, Coach Allen

Let’s go Lady Gators!

Wednesday, October 23" Practice

Monday, October 28" - Practice

Wednesday, October 30" Practice

Monday, November 4™ Practice

Thursday, November 7" — Game Vs. Southern Oaks (Home 5:00)

Wednesday, November 13" — Game vs. Sam Gaines (Away@ 4:45)

Thursday, November 14" — Game vs. Manatee (Home @ 5:00)

Tuesday, November 19" — Game vs. Palm Pointe (Home @ 5:15)

Wednesday, November 20" — Game vs. West Gate (Away 5:00)

Monday, December 2" — Practice

Wednesday, December 4™ - Practice

Saturday December 7"~ “B” team tournament @ Central High School (time TBA)
Saturday December 14™- “A” team tournament @ Central High School (time TBA)

**x** Games may be added and schedule may be updated. Please let me know if you are
unable to attend any games ahead of time.

Coach Allen



